DATA  SHEET
DESCRIPTION
The new NEC EQI Series automotive relays are designed for motor and lamp control applications that
require a high level of quality and performance. The EQ1 has a unique two-piece design for the magnetic circuit,
which result in small size, light weight, and high productivity.
FEATURES
™ PC board mounting
™ Same pin-layout as MR301

4
EQ1 SERIES
NUMBERING SYSTEM
TECHNICAL DATA
E Q 1–3  1  0 0 0  S
Enclosure Nil : Unsealed
S : Sealed
Specific Code 000 ~ 999
Must Operate Voltage 1 : 6.5 V
(at 20°C) 2 : 7.2 V
Coil Resistance (at 20°C) 1 : 144 Ω
2 : 180 Ω
3 : 225 Ω
Coi Wattage (W)
S
at
ur
at
ed
 C
oi
l T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C
)
0 0.5 1 1.50
50
100
150
200
30 A (125°C)
30 A (85°C)
30 A (23°C)
0 A (85°C)
0 A (125°C)
0 A (23°C)
250
Coil Temperature Rise
5
EQ1 SERIES
• EQ1-31000S
• 200 pieces
C
D
F
(%
)
0 2 4 6 8 10
Operale Voltage
Release Voltage